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 2017-2018 Church Budget 

Thank you to everyone who  
donated flowers for November 

in honor of loved ones!   
 

Del Agnew 
Steven Joseph Bonnet 

Rafael Cornejo 
Mr. & Mrs. Noah John Ezekiel 

Drs. Walter & Joan Ezekiel 
Virgie Fitzpatrick 

Mr. & Mrs. John Thomas Giles 
John N. and Marie E. Hummel 

 
 

 

Mrs. Elizabeth "Liz" Huval 
Albert Kadlec 
Barbara Keefer 
Mildred Kenny 
Nicholas Kutz 

Warren and Barbara Landry 
Mr. & Mrs. Jeff & Pansy Michael 

Frances Murphy 
Mr. Bill E. Nagy 

Mrs. Sylvia W. Pellegrini 
Susan Perault 

         Mrs. Rita Pizero Robert 

 

Edward J. Rusich 
Mrs. Dorothy Sansone 
William J. & Aurelia R.  

  Schlattmann 
Mrs. Margaret Stacey 

Harold Steppe 
William Waterman 

Lillian Mary Waterman 
Todd William Waterman 

James Weller 

November Flower Memorials 
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 Archdiocesan News 
Men’s Evening of Spirituality: November 27 
 
Archbishop Gregory Aymond will speak on the topic of Hope at the 
Men’s Evening of Spirituality on Monday, November 27, at St. Cathe-
rine of Siena. The evening begins with Mass in the church at 6:30 pm, 
with dinner and the guest talk immediately following. Confession will 
be available. Men 18 and up are invited and encouraged to attend. 
Please email www.rclouisiana.com if you plan to attend. The Men’s 
Evenings of Spirituality are sponsored by the Legionaries of Christ and 
Regnum Christi.  
 
Evening for the Widowed: November 28 
 
All widowed persons are invited to the archdiocesan Naim Conference  
meeting on Tuesday, November 28, 6 pm, in the Multipurpose Room 
at St. Pius X, 6666 Spanish Fort Boulevard, New Orleans. Mass will be 
offered for deceased spouses at 6:30. A buffet supper will follow.  
 
Young Catholic Professionals: November 29 
 
The New Orleans chapter of the Young Catholic Professionals (YCP) is 
hosting a Networking Happy Hour on Wednesday, November 29, 6:30 
pm, at CellarDoor, 916 Lafayette St., New Orleans. Young professionals 
will have the opportunity to tap into a growing network and learn 
about YCP, which fosters “working in witness for Christ” and offers 
regular opportunities for growth in faith. Follow YCP New Orleans on 
Facebook or visit ycpneworleans.org for details.    
 
Faith and Film Series: November 29 
 
“It’s a Wonderful Life,” starring James Stewart, will be shown on 
Wednesday, November 29, 6:30 pm, in the Siena Room at St. Dominic 
Church, 775 Harrison Avenue, followed by a discussion moderated by 
Fr. Tom Condon, OP. All are welcome! Please bring a snack to share.  

Coping with Life Alone: November 29 
 
Have you lost your spouse due to divorce, death, or separa-
tion? Having difficulty coping? Beginning Experience Minis-
try, under the Office of Marriage and Family Life, will begin a 10-week 
program for those struggling to cope with this loss, on Wednesday, 
November 29, 7-9 pm, at St. Angela Merici’s conference hall, which is 
adjacent to the church on 835 Melody Street in Metairie. The cost is 
$35. Call Bette Armentor at 339-7776 to register or for questions. 
 
Advent Day of Reflection: December 2 
 
A Day of Reflection on the coming of Christ into our weary world today, 
led by Sr. Judy Gomila, MSC, is scheduled for Saturday, December 2, 
9:30 am-3 pm, at St. Mary of the Pines, 3167 Old 51 S, Chatawa, Mis-
sissippi. The $40 donation includes lunch. Contact Sr. Sue Von Bank at 
svonbank@ssndcp.org or 601-783-0801 to register or for questions.  
 
Advent Reflection Morning: December 9 
 
“Being Mary In The Martha-Paced Season of Advent” is the topic of an 
Advent Morning of Reflection, Saturday, December 9, 9 am, at the 
National Shrine of Our Lady of Prompt Succor, 2701 State Street in New 
Orleans. Fr. Joe Palermo will be the presenter. Registration for the 
event, which is free of charge, begins at 8:30 am.  
 
Daughters of St. Paul Christmas Concert:  
December 10-11 
 
“Love Among Us: A Christmas Concert with the Daughters of St. Paul,” 
will be coming to New Orleans for the first time, December 10-11, 7 
pm, at Loyola University’s Roussel Performance Hall, 6363 St. Charles 
Avenue, New Orleans. Individual tickets and sponsorships are available.  
Call 887-7631 for tickets, or visit Pauline.org/NOLAconcert. Proceeds 
benefit the Daughters of St. Paul in Metairie.  
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Parish Contacts  
 

Parish Staff  
 
Rev. Ronald Calkins, Pastor    
        rcalkins@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 501 
 
Rev. Timothy Hedrick, Parochial Vicar 
        thedrick@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 502 
 
Deacon Mike Coney  
        deaconmike@stcatherineparish.com 
 
Deacon Paul Hauck 
       deaconpaul@stcatherineparish.com 
 
Deacon Don Richard 
        deacondon@stcatherineparish.com 
  
Denise Allain, Financial Manager 
        dallain@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 503 
 
Michelle Alley, Director of Religious Education 
       malley@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 506 
 
Charmaine Barberito, Financial Assistant 
        cbarb@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 503 
 
Mary Bielski, Director of Youth Ministry 
        mary.bielski@gmail.com, ext. 505 
 
Stephanie Dureau, Director of Music Ministry 
       sdureau@bellsouth.net 
 
Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Bulletin Editor 
      info@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 500 
 
Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal 
        kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166 
 
Joni Parent, Director of Evangelization 
        joni@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 506 
 
Kim Piraro, Rectory & Church Office Coordinator 
 
Miranda Powell, Office Assistant 
       miranda@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 506 
 
Debbie Romagosa, Administrative Assistant 
       dromagosa@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 504 

 
Sacramental Preparation 

 
Baptism — Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each 
weekend. Contact the parish office to sign up for a date 
and begin the preparation process.  
 
Confirmation — Confirmation is celebrated for 11th and 
12th graders in January. Classes begin in August.  
 
Marriage — Please contact a priest at least 8 months 
before the wedding and before making arrangements.  
 
Anointing of the Sick — Upon request for the seriously 
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surgery. Please 
contact the parish office when someone is home bound 
or hospitalized and in need of the sacrament. 
 
Funerals — Please contact a priest before making ar-
rangements with the funeral home. 

 
Joining our Parish 

 
Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish! Anyone inter-
ested in joining the parish, please fill out a gold regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the church 
and return it to the parish office.  
 

Bulletin Deadline 
 
Bulletin notices must be received in the parish office at 
least 7 days before the date of the bulletin for which 
the notice is intended, to be considered for publication.   

Parish Ministry Contacts   
Adoration Chapel Mary Jeandron 887-3063 maryms777@aol.com 
Altar Servers Kerry Dominique 481-7691 SJEPKC@gmail.com 
Baptisms Marion Eigenbrod 267-9505 baptism@stcatherineparish.com 
Bible Study Carol Rooney 460-0318 carolbrooney@aol.com 
Boy Scouts Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Childcare / Nursery Madylin Schneller 258-1949 mschneller@scsgators.org 

Children’s Liturgy Lucy Karam 318-542-5874 lkaram@iberiabank.com 
Confirmation (Teen) Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Confirmation (Adult) Jennifer Collins 

Joni Parent 610-2728 
494-3418 jenniferbabincollins@gmail.com 

joniparent234@gmail.com 
Cub Scouts Gerard Boineau 

Yvette Lionnet 228-3632 
309-0471 gboineau@windsorcourthotel.com 

ylionnet77@gmail.com 
CYO Mary Bielski 835-9343 Mary.bielski@gmail.com 

Eucharistic Ministers Norman Romagosa 301-7149 njromagosa@hotmail.com 
Fair  Nicole Surcouf 273-9093 scsfair@gmail.com 
FAMILIA Lori Lundgren 723-5170 pslundgren@cox.net 
Family Life Paul & Lil Hauck 834-2728 phauck14@yahoo.com 

Feeding the Homeless Barbara Renaudin 833-1945  barbararenaudin@yahoo.com 

Fellowship Sunday Pat Higginbotham 835-8419 webhigg@cox.net 

Finance Council Don Wheat 621-6731 dwheatcpa@gmail.com 

Girl Scouts Helen Fish 220-4744 helenfish@cox.net 
Home Bound Visitation Beth Gambel 427-5669 bethgambel@aol.com 
Knights of Columbus David Lynch 250-1185 davidlynchkc@cox.net 
K4J VBS  

Tram Jacobs                     
 
400-8726  

vujacobs@cox.net 
Lectors Randi Robarts 905-6343 randirobarts@yahoo.com 
Legion of Mary Ken Krey 289-2465       kkrey345@cox.net 
Liturgy Committee Patricia Fitzpatrick 430-1136 pfitzpatrickrd@att.net 

Lord, Teach Me To Pray Karen Babbitt 837-1049 karenrbabbitt@gmail.com 

Marriage Preparation Anand & Maya 
Irimpen 834-9269 airimpe@tulane.edu 

Meals on Wheels Missie Warwick 909-0691 Mwarwick1@aol.com 

Men’s Club Rett Pourciau 914-3319  rettpourciau@gmail.com 
Music Ministry Stephanie Dureau 835-9343 sdureau@bellsouth.net 

Parish School of Religion Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Pastoral Council Les Nettleton 831-4890 lesn@bellsouth.net 
Prayer Line Carl Hellmers 

Yvonne Hellmers 833-1197 chellmers@yahoo.com 
Radio Rosary Mickey LaCombe 432-8275 mllacombe@cox.net 
RCIA Kurt Garcia 957-7100 kurtgarciaRCIA@gmail.com 
Respect Life Committee Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 
Rosary Altar Society Donna Hummel 451-7456 donna.hummel@cox.net 
School  Kimberlie Kilroy 831-1166 kkilroy@scsgators.org 

School Co-op Charlene Sutherlin 
Jennifer Duran 985-789-9134 

646-358-7706 
charlenel@weisersecurity.com 
jennduran93@gmail.com 

St. Vincent de Paul Karen Haydel 267-9507 svdp@stcatherineparish.com 
Ushers Georges Legrand 583-9425 glegrand@mblb.com 
Vocation Committee  Leslie Baudry 

Rich Baudry  442-7013 
931-0271 leslie@baudrytherapy.com 

rich@baudrytherapy.com 
Venturing Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Wedding Coordinator Jeanie Favret 583-3438 favretc0@aol.com 
Women’s Club Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 

Youthful Elders Brenda Smith 838-6834 nanniebcs@gmail.com 
Young Catholic  
Professionals Alan Elmer 259-0204 alanelmer1@gmail.com 


